Parry Soun

Parry Sound Power Corporation

Draft Rate Order
ED-2010-0140

Manager’s Summary

d Power Corporation
EB-2010-0140
Manager’s Summary
Page 1 of 8

Parry Sound Power Corporation submits this Manager’s Summary as well as Customer
Rate Impacts, a Tariff of Rates and Charges for 2011, and a completed RRWF excel
model as directed by the Ontario Energy Board (Board) in its Decision and Order dated
June 17, 2011. Parry Sound is requesting the Rate Order be approved for an
implementation date of July 1, 2011 with an effective date of June 1, 2011.

Parry Sound has calculated the one (1) month of foregone distribution revenue to be
recovered with a six month rate rider since Parry Sound Power has approval to align it
rates with its fiscal year 2012. The calculation of the rate rider is provided in the table

below.
Parry Sound Power Corp.
Calculation of Foregone Revenue Rate Riders
June 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011 - Assuming effective date of July 1, 2011
Rate Rider / Adder
Foregone Revenue Foregone Revenue Rate Rider / Adder
Difference Existing vs. || Foregone Distribution | Difference Existing vs. | Foregone Revenue
2010 Approved 2011 Proposed Proposed Revenue Rate Riders Proposed Rate Riders
A Rates Revenue Rates Revenue B C |[B/10/A| C/83/A
Test Year
Parry Sound Power Corp. Normalized 1 Month 1 Month 1Month 1 Month 1 Month 1 Month 1Month | 1Month
Forecast Fixed  Volumetric  Fixed Volumetric Fixed Volumetric Fixed  Volumetric Fixed Volumetric || Fixed | Volumetric Fixed Variable | Fixed | Volumetric

Customer Class 2011
Residential Customers 2812 $16.79 $47,219 $21.85 $61,449 $14,230 $0.84 $1.71 $0.29

kWh 33,572,049 $0.0134 $37,489 $0.0173 $48,400 $10,911 $0.0007 -$0.0001 $0.0000
GS <50 kKW Customers 493 $25.29 $12,475 $32.69 $16,125 $3,650 $1.23 $1.85 $0.31

kwh 16,873,256 $0.0104 $14,623 $0.0133 $18,701 $4,078 $0.0005 -$0.0005 -$0.0001
GS >50 kKW Customers 68 $171.14 $11,613 $203.87 $13,834 $2,221 $5.46 $5.30 $0.88

kWh 38,118,657

kw 97,877 $3.4592 $28,215 $4.0934 $33,387 $5,173 $0.1057 $0.0486 $0.0081
Sentinel Lighting Connections 12 $1.74 $21 $4.18 $50 $29 $0.41 $0.03 $0.01

kwh 12,745

kw 36 $6.7501 $20 $16.1962 $49 $28 $1.5744 $0.9911 $0.1652
Street Lighting Connections 1,004 $0.41 $412 $1.31 $1,320 $908 $0.15 $0.01 $0.00

kWh 867,846

kw 2421 $4.1163 $830 $13.1954 $2,662 $1,832 $1.5132 -$0.0070 -$0.0012
Unmetered Scattered Load ~ Customers 18 $8.96 $161 $22.44 $404 $243 $2.25 $0.14 $0.02

kWh 58,750 $0.0523 $256 $0.1310 $641 $385 $0.0131 $0.0763 $0.0127

$71,901 $81,434 $93,182  $103,840 $21,281  $22,407
Total $153,334 $197,022 $43,688




Parry Sound Power Corporation
EB-2010-0140

Manager’s Summary

Page 2 of 8

Parry Sound has provided the following Summary of Proposed Changes table reflecting
the impact of all changes since the original 2011 Cost of Service Application dated
October 15, 2010 followed by a description of each of the changes.



Parry Sound Power Corporation

EB-2010-0140

W,. (e0)
[T
m S
m (90
(5] .
= %YYE'D
2Bk
wn O
o %02'9
Q
wv %E0'9
=
nMa %68'S
%88’
%88’
%.L2°TT
%6E0T

%6€0T
%2y 0T
%EY 0T
%SL 0T
%S8'0T
%vT 1T
%STTT
%T0CT
%T6'TT
%20°2T
%20°2T
%9621
%0TET

%0T €T

Ui 0002

MA0S>SD 008 [ENUBPISAY  BNUBABY SSOID

% 10Rdul

%82'6

%9L'8

%LS'8

%LS'8

%LS'8

%LS'ET

%89°ZT

%89°CT

%89°CT

%eLeT

%SL°CT

%YTET

YEEET

%89°ET

%69°€T

%¥8 YT

%I8YT

%S8'YT

%98'¥T

%60°9T

%¥T9T

%¥T'9T

umt

TT2'182$-
%25 'SE-

90v'0TS$

[

907'0TS$

0%
90v'0TS$

598%
90V'0TS$

0$
TS5'605$

0$
185'605$

201'T$
155605

0%
8Y1'805$

008'$-
8Y1'805$

8v6'G$-
8v6'TTS$

T9T'28$-
168'L15$

292'82%-
850'025$

2ET'0T$-
0Ze'8YS$

S8L'L0T$-
TSY'855$

0$
9€2'999%

0$
9€2'999$

208'7$
9€2'999%

0EL's$-
VEV'T99%

Tegs-
YOT'L99$

189'02T$-
586°299%

08Z'e$-
999'88.$

0828
L68'T6.$

919'16.$

fouspiyea

996'T2S$
%62
YOr'vI8'TS

986'L.2%-
%2901~

0LE'9EE'ZS

0$

0LE'9EE'2$

0$
0LE'9EE'ZS

5588
0LE'9EE'ZS

0$
9T5'GEE'2S

0$
915'Ge€'2$

207'T$
915'GEE'2$

0%
ETT'VEE'CS

008'e$-
ETT'VEE'ZS

86'a$-
£16'LE8'28

TIT'Z$-
T98'€vE'eS

292'82%-
220'9ve'es

2ET'0TS-
LCAZAxA]

Sve'ves-
9TY'¥8E'eS

612'T$-
T99'807'2$

Tee'z8s-
6.8'607'2$

2088
T02'26v'2$

0EL'S$-
66E'L8V'2S

288
62T'E6Y'2S

189'021$-
056'E6Y'2$

SL9%
TEY'VT9'ZS

0$
9S6'€19'2$

956'€19'2$

JuewaINbay
anuanay aseg

000'T$-
%T-
982'S0T$

008'e$
%9L°E

98L'v0T$

0$

98L'v0T$

0$
98L'v0T$

0$
98L'v0T$

0$
98L'v0T$

0$
98L'v0T$

0$
98L'v0T$

08
98L'70T$

008'e$
98L'v0T$

0$
986°00T$

0$
986'00T$

0$
986'00T$

08
986'00T$

0$
986'00T$

0$
986°00T$

0$
986'00T$

0$
986'00T$

0$
986'00T$

0$
986'00T$

0$
986°00T$

0$
986'00T$

0$
986'00T$

986'00T$

S19SJO aNUBAGY

996'025$
%LT
06T'026'T$

98L'€L2$-
%80°0T-

9ST'TvY'2$

0$

9ST'TYY'e$

0%
9ST'TYY'es

5588
9ST'TvY'2$

0$
20E'0VY'eS

0$
20E'orY'es

20v'T$.
20E'0PY'es

0%
668'8EY'2S

0$
668'8EY'2$

86'a$-
668'8EY'2S

TIT'Z$-
LY8'vYY'es

292'82%-
600'Lir'2$

2ET'0TS-
0/2'sLy'es

Sve'ves-
20v's8y'zs

612'1$-
199'605'2$

Tee'zss-
598'0T5'2$

208'v$
18T'€65'2$

OgL's$-
S8E'885'2$

288
STT'V6S'2S

189'02T$-
9E6'V6S'2S

SL9%
LT9'STL'ZS

0$
Y6 'YIL'eS

2re'YIL'eS

uewaINbay
anuanay o91AIBS

88E'6TSH
%2
T0Z'900'T$

828'692%-
%EO'ST-

685'2S'TS

03

685'525'T$.

0$
685'G25'T$

8%
685'525'T$

0%
Sv.L'ves'TS

(3
SbL'¥2S TS

03
SPL'ves' TS

08
SbL'v2S' TS

08
SPL'VES'TS

0s$
SvL'ves'TS

EET'Z$-
Sv.'veS' TS

v68'L2$-
8/8'925'T$

000'0T$~
2LLYSS'TS

626'€2$-
2LLYOS'TS

282'T$-
T02'885'T$

052'18%-
£86'685'T$

03
EETTLI'TS

03
€ET'TLI'TS

08
EET'TLI'TS

BT'veTS$-
EET'TLI'TS

0%
LTV'S6L'TS

(3
LTY'S6L'TS

L11'G6L'T$

VBNO

198'G.$-
%09~
965'92T$

£E0'e$
%9€'9

62L'05$
03

62L'05$

08
622'05$

$
622'05$

0%
82L'05$

03
82L'05$

€118
82L'05$

03
S19'05$

18-
S€9'05$

se$-
Sv9'05$
129'05$

98%-
N»w,omw

1888
65L'05$

S6L'28
2Le'05$

£v$-
218U

0ET$-
029'Lv$

¥S$
TSL'LYS$

[
969'Lv$

969'Lt$

sTid

£22'25$
%ST
690268

€ezs-
%900~

262685

0$

262686

0$
262685

[
262685

0$
262'685$

0$
262'688$

0$
262686

08
262'68€$

[
2626858

000'2$-
262'685$

0$
262'T65$

0$
262'168%

08
262'16€$

0$
2621658

L2
262'66%

0$
S92'T68$

0$
592'16%

08
S92'T6E$

08
9921668

ovL'T$
592'66%

0%
525'685$

0$
525'686$

525'686$

665'7ESH
%SG
EVT'VL6$

TLLLES
%LSC

2rL'805'T$

0$

2L'805'T$

038
2rL'80S'T$

Le1$
2r2'805'T$

0$
ST9'805'T$

0$
ST9'805'T$

TS6'STS
ST9'805'T$

038
799'26v'T$

0$
99'26V'T$

0$
99'26V'T$

0zes$-
©99'267'T$

BT'vS-
¥86'267'T$

00S'T$-
89T'L6V'T$

685'€$-
899'86V'T$.

26T$-
1S2°205'T$

88T'2T$-
0Sv'205'T$

229'vS$
LEIVTIS'TS

038
STO'09Y'T$

[
STO'09Y'T$

829'8T$-
STO'09V'T$

29'$
£Y9'8LY'T$

0$
0L6'0LY'T$

0L6'0LY'T$

uoiezZIIOWY  82UBMO]IY

feude
BupIoM

£66'€95'€S
%SG
S8Z'v61'9$

608'T52$
%LST

8/2'850'0T$

0$

8/2'850'0T$

0$
8/2'850'0T$

8%
8/2'850'0T$

0%
EV'LS0°0TS

0$
VEV'LS0'0TS

OVE'90T$
YEY'250'0T$

08
¥60'156'6%

[
¥60'156'6%

0$
¥60'156'6$

EET'Z$-
¥60'156'6$

v68'L2$-
122'€56'6$

000'0T$~
T2T'186'6%

626'€2$-
TCT'T66'6%

282'1$-
050'ST0'0T$

0SZ'18%-
2€€'9T0°0T$

8YT'vIES
285'260°0T$

08
VEY'EEL'ES

0%
VEV'EEL'ES

8T'veT$-
VEV'EEL'6S

6YT'ISS
819'258'6$

0$
697'908'6$

697'908'6$

jendes
Bupiom

686'07€$
%9
Lyv'ers'ss

T19'e8%-
%0v'T-

9EV'€88'SH
0$

9EV'E88'SH

03
9EV'E88'SH.

Le1$
9EV'E88'SH

0$
60€'€88's$

0$
60£'€88's$

TS6'STS
60£'€88's$

038
86€',98's$

0$
8SE'298'S$

000'6v%-
8SE'298'S$

0zes-
8S€'916'G$

VBT'YS-
819'916'G$

00S'T$-
298'026's$

685'€$-
29£'226'S$

697$
ﬁmm,mmm,mw

88T'2T$-
28v's26's$

229'vS$
0.9',86'S$

697'S0T$-
870'€88'SH

529'6%-
915'886's$

zzv'ees
TrT'866'S$

29'$
6TL'7.6'SH

0$
L150°296'S$
110'196'S$

aseg arey

sabuey) pasodold jo Arewwns
uoljelodiod Jamod punos Alred

winiey Jo arey
pare|nbay

zzeses
%9
2€'05rS

8GL'0%-
%07 T-

9VS'SLYS

0

9VS'SLYS

0%
S'SLYS

oT$
9YS'SLYS

0$
9ES'SLYS

0$
9E5'SLYS

682'T$
9ES'SLY$

0%
LYT'yLvS

0$
LYerLvS

T96'€$-
LTyLs

92$-
102'8LY$

8EES-
£€T'8LYS

T2T$-
T.8'8LY$

062$-
£69'8LV$

88
£86'8LV$

586$-
SV6'8LYS

STY'vS
0£6'6L1$
525'8$-
STS'SLYS

8LL$-
0v0'v8YS

£68'T$
8T8'v8YS

Te9s
526'28v$

0$
V0E'28Y$

V0E'28Y$

fende
uo uIney
poreinboy

@

% ¥a3 9002 "SA 0¥ - 9bueyd
4a3 9002

uorreaddy [eUIBIO “SA O¥A - 9BURLD

s e

18pIO puE UO|

abueyo
05°2$ Jappy Buipund JelaiN Lews

abueyd
J9pry arey uoonebIA wawked e

abueyd
dv31 01 uoisnay

abueyd
[apow 0} aBLeY o - NSSINVT

sbueyd
1opR VO o/ LoBISodsIa AVAQ eak &

abueyd
alepdn ey AT pue dS1Y

abueyd
%GE 01 oneY O WO 19915

abueyd
008'E$ 9S€a.19U| BNUAN3Y ISIN 930

abuen
000°00T$ uononpay fended 30

abueys
009 VBINO PIE0g MaILIE 0} JuaLasnipy

abueyd
uogonpay eI 314 07" 830

abueyd
uoRoNpay pajoalid 930 MOT$

FiTeT)
$1509 SOD PaLIOTe 6002

abueyd
¥V SY3INO /#19edw)| suoissugns

abueyd
EIE] 9# 10edw)| suoissugns

abueyo
FHUON ddd G# 19edw)| suoissugns

abueyd
186610 # 10edw| suoissugns

abueyd
djord 4 10edu| suosSIUGNS

abueyd
oeD - W0 T# 10edw)| suoissugns

sbueyd
(2 way 1oedw] SUOISSIUANS) 90T 01 %Sz oL} 18BIeL WAD

abueyo
aBueyo 1uno 1N 19905

0T0Z 4290190 uoissiwgns feulbLo

vT



Parry Sound Power Corporation
EB-2010-0140
Manager’s Summary
Page 4 of 8
Upon completion of the interrogatory and submission requirements in this proceeding,
the Board addressed the following issues in its Decision:

1.0 STREET LIGHT CONNECTIONS
Parry Sound has adjusted the number of street Light connections to 1,004

20 CDM TARGETS LOAD FORECAST
Parry Sound’s load data forecast as originally filed Oct 15, 2010 has been
adjusted for 10% CDM target in the 2011 test year as directed.

OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
3.0  The Board directed Parry Sound’s to reduce OM&A from the original amount of
$1,795,417 by the $208,000 from the Argument in Chief submission, therefore,
PSP moved $29,000 from A/C 5130 to A/C 1855 in the both the bridge year 2010
and test year 2011, which has an effect on Acc Dep of $580 in bridge year plus
$1,740 in test year.
PSP also included an adjustment of a reduction using account 5005 by removing
$95,184 of contingency and material from the original submission.

OPERATING, MAINTENANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

4.0  Parry Sound moved the purchase of a pickup truck from 2010 bridge year into the
2011 test year with the value of $27,500 from account 1930 and associated
amortization.

REMOVAL OF DIGGER DERICK TRUCK FROM CAPITAL
5.0  Account 1930 - remove digger Derrick truck with value of $225,000 and remove
$14,602.50 from accumulated amortization.

RPP & NON-RPP RATE UPDATE
6.0 PSP updated RPP and non- RPP rates which causes an increase of $364,148 in
working capital.

FTE ADJUSTMENT
7.0 PSP removed the 1 (one) FTE equivalent in the test year. The accounts affected
are 5655 — $40,625 and account 5615 - $40,625.

OMERS
8.0 PSP included OMERS cost of $7,984 affecting accounts as listed:
US0A 5615 6,634.00
USoA 1830 1,350.00

USoA 2105 27.00



9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

Parry Sound Power Corporation
EB-2010-0140

Manager’s Summary
Page 5 of 8

PRIOR COS ADJUSTMENT
PSP removed the prior rate application costs of $93,315 or $23,929 in the test
year from Account 5655

REMOVAL OF OPERATING, MAINTENANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE

EXPENSES
PSP removed Board directed further reduction of $10,000 from OMA, A/C 5655.

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STAFF REDUCTION
Removal of 0.2 FTE from regulatory A/C 5655.

ADJUSTMENT TO ACHIEVE BOARD OM&A LEVEL

Board directed OMA amount of $1,524,745, therefore, PSP removed $2,133 to
achieve Board’s OMA level. Please note in item 19 below, OM&A was increased
by $844 to reflect an approved change to the LEAP Expense.

CAPITAL REDUCTION
Capital reduction as directed of $100,000 was reflected in A/c 1830 with
associated amortization.

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE INCREASE
Inclusion of $3,800 in misc. service revenue.

STREET LIGHT REVENUE TO COST RATIO CHANGE
Street Light class movement to 35% R-C ratio as directed offset by GS>50 class
reduction

Rate Class Updated Proposed Board Board
OEB Cost Revenue to Cost Target Low Target

Allocation Ratios High

Model, R/C
Ratios

Residential 101.293% 102.004% 85% 115%
GS < 50kwW 85.117% 85.074% 80% 120%
GS > 50 kW 145.416% 135.618% 80% 180%
Sentinel Lighting 38.485% 70.000% 70% 120%
Streetlighting 15.460% 35.000% 70% 120%
UsL 43.665% 80.000% 80% 120%




16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

Parry Sound Power Corporation
EB-2010-0140
Manager’s Summary
Page 6 of 8
RTSR AND LV UPDATE
RTSR and LV updated as directed resulting in a Working Capital increase of
$106,340.

4 YEAR DVAD DISPOSITION

DVAD disposition including Global Adjustment is calculated over four (4) year
period as agreed. A separate Global Adjustment rate rider will be disposed of
through Non-RPP customers only.

LRAM & SSM

LRAM & SSM — PSP submits no change is needed to the model or bill impacts as
the original filing includes the LRAM and SSM as approved by the Board.
LRAM of $96,367.42 vs $105,070.55 and SSM of $2,399.42.

REVISION TO LEAP
Revision of the LEAP cost sees an increase in OMA of $844 calculated using the
updated Service Revenue Requirement of $2,440,302.00
LEAP 0.12%
REVISED LEAP $2,928.36
Original amount calculated 2,084.75

LPP RATE RIDER
Late Payment Litigation Rate Rider has no impact on PSP’s OM&A or WCA.

SMART METER FUNDING ADDER
Smart Meter Funder increase to $2.50

Parry Sound Power has completed the Revenue Requirement Work Form as part of the
required filing requirements.

The Data Input Sheet includes 2 adjustment columns. The first adjustment column has
been used by Parry Sound Power to reflect the changes to the revenue requirement based
on the Argument in Chief sent to the Board on April 13, 2011 while the second
adjustment column includes changes directed by the Board.

The details of those changes are provided in the following table:



Argument in Chief

Changes
Capital
Opening
Change to Opening re 2010 adjustments
Services
Pick-up
Revised Opening
Services S 29,000
Pick-up S 27,500
Digger $ (225,000)
OMERS S 1,350
$ (167,150)
Average
Closing
Accumluated Depreciaition
Opening
Change to Opening re 2010 adjustments
Services
Revised Opening
Services S (1,740)
Pick-up S 2,750
Digger S 14,063
OMERS $ (27)
S 15,046
Average
Closing
Contollable Expenses / OM&A
Opening
Amendments S (95,184)
To Capital S (29,000)
1FTE S (81,250)
OMERS S 6,634
ARC $ (10,000)
LEAP S 2,084
Closing
Cost of Power
Opening
RPP/Non RPP Price S 364,148
CDMfrom 25% to 10%  $ 51,149
Closing
Other Revenue
Opening
Closing
Depreciation Expense
Opening
Services S 1,740
OMERS S 27
Closing

$ 11,689,041

29,000

$
S (27,500)
$

11,690,541

$  (83,575)
$ 11,606,966

$ (7,192,964)

$ (580)

$ (7,193,544)

$ 7,523
$ (7,186,021)

S 1,795,417

$  (206,716)
$ 1,588,701

$ 8,011,052
S 415297
S 8,426,349
$ 100,986
$ 100,986
S 389,525
$ 1,767
$ 391,292

Parry Sound Power Corporation

Opening

Closing

Opening

EB-2010-0140
Manager’s Summary
Page 7 of 8

Board Directed
Changes

Board Reduction S (100,000)

$  (100,000)

Change to Opening re 2011 adjustments

Pick-up

Revised Opening

Closing

Opening

Closing

Opening

Closing

Opening

Closing

Opening

Closing

Board Reduction S 2,000

S 2,000
Average

Board Reduction S (10,000)
Aborted Rate App (23,929)
0.20 FTE Reduction  $ (27,894)
To achieve Board's

OM&A Level $ (2,133)

wn

Additoinal LEAP

funds not

consideredin Board's

OM&A level S 843
RTSR Updates S 106,340
Misc. Revenue S 3,800

Board Reduction S (2,000)

$ 11,606,966

$ _ (50,000)
$ 11,556,966

$ (7,186,021)

S 2,750

$ (7,183,271)

$ 1,000
$ (7,182,271)

$ 1,588,701

$  (63,113)
$ 1,525,588
$ 8,426,349
$ 106,340
$ 8,532,689
$ 100,986
$ 3,800
$ 104,786
$ 391,292
$ (2,000
$ 389,292



Parry Sound Power Corporation
EB-2010-0140

Manager’s Summary

Page 8 of 8



